
 

 
MBAKERINTL.COM 3930 East Jones Bridge Road, Suite 220, Peachtree Corners, 

GA 30092 
 Office: 770-263-9118 | Fax: 770-263-9145 

 

 
December 2, 2025                                                                                                               via email 
 
Mr. Tim Dimond, Deputy Director  
Department of Real Estate & Asset Management 
141 Pryor Street, 6th Floor 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
 
Subject:   Fulton County Executive Airport; Atlanta, GA  
  Renovation of FTY ARFF Station Phase 3 – Change Order 
 
Mr. Dimond: 
 
According to the contract, the design team has reviewed and recommended approval of change 
order proposals #1- #8 summarized below and attached to this email. 
 

 
Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me. 
Sincerely, 
 
Charles Adeogun, PE. 
Project Manager 

FULTON COUNTY EXECUTIVE AIRPORT
ARFF PHASE 3 CONSTRUCTION - Change order Tracking

Change 
order # Change Reason

Prime 
Contractor

Sub 
Contractor TOTAL

COP#1 Wall demo in hose room $242.00 $4,000.00 $4,242.00
COP#2 Hardware Revisions $204.00 $2,890.00 $3,094.00
COP#3 Window Revisions -$6.00 -$597.00 -$603.00
COP#4 Window infill -$27.00 -$2,650.00 -$2,677.00
COP#5 Foundation Delays $52,771.00 $6,917.00 $59,688.00
COP#6 Foundation Rock Soil $1,141.00 $2,966.00 $4,107.00
COP#7 Plumbing trench $694.00 $3,854.00 $4,548.00
COP#8 Grouting existing wall $860.00 $12,187.00 $13,047.00

Total $55,879.00 $29,567.00 $85,446.00

Original Contract Amount: $2,389,000
Total C.O. to date: $85,446

Project Total to date: $2,474,446


